 RE 18152/2022-01-28, Bosch Rexroth AG
Contents
RE 18152/2022-01-28
Replaces: 12.2016
HAD7893
 ▶ Size 1
 ▶ Series A
 ▶ Maximum working pressure 420 bar

pilot operated, decreasing characteristic curve
KBVS.1B
Type code  2
Preferred types 2
Available coils (order separately) 2
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Characteristic curves 7
Permissible working range 8
Dimensions 10
Mounting cavity 11
Available individual components 12
Related documentation 12
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18152/2022-01-28
2 KBVS.1B | Proportional pressure relief valve
Type code (valve without coil)1)
Type code (valve without coil)1)
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
KBVS 1 B A / F V *
Valve type
01 Proportional pressure relief valve, pilot operated KBVS
Pressure stage
02 Up to 50 bar C
Up to 100 bar F
Up to 150 bar H
Up to 210 bar L
Up to 250 bar N
Up to 315 bar P
Up to 350 bar R
Up to 420 bar T
03 Size 1 1
04 If setpoint value = 0, maximum pressure is set B
05 Series A
06 High Performance and R/UNF-10-01-0-06 mounting cavity (see page 11) F
Sealing material
07 FKM (fluorocarbon rubber), other seals on request V
08 Further details in plain text *
Preferred types (valve without coil)1)
Type Material number
KBVSC1BA/FV R901325098
KBVSF1BA/FV R901325099
KBVSH1BA/FV R901325102
KBVSL1BA/FV R901325105
Type Material number
KBVSN1BA/FV R901325107
KBVSP1BA/FV R901325109
KBVSR1BA/FV R901325111
KBVST1BA/FV R901325112
1) Complete valves with mounted coil on request.
2) Plug-in connectors are not included in the scope of delivery and
must be ordered separately, see data sheet 08006.
3) Additional voltages available on request.
Available coils (order separately)
Material number for coil with device connector2)
DC voltage 3) "K4"
03pol (2+PE)
DIN EN 175301-803
"K40"
02pol K40
DT 04-2PA, Fa. DEUTSCH
"C4"
02pol C4/Z30
AMP Junior Timer
12 V R901002932 R901003055 R901003044
24 V/1200 mA R901002319 R901003053 R901003026
24 V/800 mA R901049962 R901050010 R901049963
 RE 18152/2022-01-28, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 Proportional pressure relief valve | KBVS.1B
 Functional description
Functional description